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Project Title :Proposed Township "NEW GARDEN" - Developed by "SPRING GARDEN" at Khasra No. 373, and 379 Village-Uttardhauna, Pargana, Tehsil & Distt-Lucknow-226028.
A

AREA STATEMENT
VERSION NO.: 1.0.77
VERSION DATE: 12/10/2022

PROJECT DETAIL :
Authority: Lucknow Development Authority Plot Use: Residential

AuthorityClass: Category A Plot SubUse: Plotted Resi development / Plotted
Housing

AuthorityGrade: Development Authority (DA) Development Plan: Master Plan
CaseTrack: Regular Land Use Zone: Residential use Zone
Project Type: Layout Development Land SubUse Zone: Residential Zone
Nature of Development: NEW Layout Type: NA
Development Area: New Area
SubDevelopment Area: Other Town Area
Special Project: NA
Site Address:
District:Lucknow,Tehsil:Lucknow,Village:Uattardhona
AREA DETAILS : Sq.Mts.

1. Area of Plot As per record -
Document Area 10260.00
As per site condition 10260.00
Area of Plot Considered 10131.12

2. Deduction for
(a)Proposed roads 91.74
Road Widening Area 91.74
(b)Any reservations 37.13
Area not in Proposal 37.13
Total(a + b) 128.88

3. Net Area of plot (1 - 2) AREA OF PLOT 10131.12
Plot Area For Coverage 10131.12
Plot Area For FSI 10131.12
    Perm. FSI Area (-) 0.00
Total Perm. FSI area 0.00

6. Total Built up area permissible at:
Permissible Coverage area (- %) 0.00
Proposed Coverage Area (- %) 0.00
Total Prop. Coverage Area (- %) 0.00
Balance coverage area (- %) 0.00

Proposed Area at:
- Proposed Built up Existing Built up Proposed F.S.I Existing F.S.I

Total Area: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total FSI Area: 0.00
AccessoryUse Area Added in BuiltUp Area:
Total BuiltUp Area:
Proposed F.S.I. consumed: 0.00

C. Tenement Statement
4. Tenement Proposed At:
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RWH (500000.00 ltr)-1

GREEN PROVIDED                                                 - 1520.73 SQ.MT.
GREEN REQUIRED @15% OF NET PLOT AREA - 1519.66 SQ.MT.

NET PLOT AREA                                -10131.13 SQ.MT.
AREA UNDER NALA                          - 37.13 SQ.MT.
AREA UNDER ROAD WIDENING       - 91.74 SQ.MT.
TOTAL PLOT AREA                            - 10260.00 SQ.MT.
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LAYOUT PLAN
 (Scale - 1:400)

Color Notes

EXISTING (To be demolished)
EXISTING (To be retained)

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION
ABUTTING ROAD
PLOT BOUNDARY

COLOR INDEX

COMMON PLOT
ROAD ALIGNMENT (ROAD WIDENING AREA)
FUTURE T.P.SCHEME DEDUCTION AREA

Proposed Population Calculation
Plot Name Use SubUse Range Nos. Perm.

Unit/Plot
Perm.
Person/Unit

Total
Person/Plot Total

D-35 Residential Row House

above
50-upto
150sq.mt.

10

2

5

10

100

D-36 Residential Row House 2 10
D-2 Residential Row House 2 10
D-3 Residential Row House 2 10
D-4 Residential Row House 2 10
D-5 Residential Row House 2 10
D-11 Residential Row House 2 10
D-12 Residential Row House 2 10
D-10 Residential Row House 2 10
D-37 Residential Row House 2 10
D-27 Residential Row House

above
150-upto
300sq.mt

27

4

5

20

540

D-28 Residential Row House 4 20
D-29 Residential Row House 4 20
D-30 Residential Row House 4 20
D-31 Residential Row House 4 20
D-32 Residential Row House 4 20
D-33 Residential Row House 4 20
D-34 Residential Row House 4 20
D-20 Residential Row House 4 20
D-21 Residential Row House 4 20
D-22 Residential Row House 4 20
D-23 Residential Row House 4 20
D-24 Residential Row House 4 20
D-25 Residential Row House 4 20
D-26 Residential Row House 4 20
D-12A Residential Row House 4 20
D-17 Residential Row House 4 20
D-18 Residential Row House 4 20
D-19 Residential Row House 4 20
D-6 Residential Row House 4 20
D-7 Residential Row House 4 20
D-16 Residential Row House 4 20
D-15 Residential Row House 4 20
D-14 Residential Row House 4 20
D-9 Residential Row House 4 20
D-8 Residential Row House 4 20
D-1 Residential Row House 4 20
Grand Total: 640

Individual Plot Area
Plot No. Abutting

Road
Plot Area Frontage Coverage FSI Area

Reqd Perm Prop Reqd Prop Factor Perm Prop Perm Prop
D-27 7.50 mt.

wide
road

40.00 - 153.94 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-28 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 154.00 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-29 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 154.07 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-30 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 154.13 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-31 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 154.20 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-32 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 154.27 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-33 9.0 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 190.60 3.50 18.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-34 9.0 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 177.56 3.50 17.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-35 9.0 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 148.04 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-36 9.0 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 148.00 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-20 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 154.92 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-21 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 154.67 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-22 9.0 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 193.33 3.50 18.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-23 9.0 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 189.83 3.50 18.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-24 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 153.74 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-25 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 153.81 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-26 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 153.87 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-12A 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 192.67 3.50 10.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-17 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 154.68 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-18 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 154.80 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-19 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 154.89 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-2 9.0 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 97.10 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-3 9.0 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 96.50 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-4 9.0 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 95.92 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-5 9.0 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 114.29 3.50 10.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-6 9.0 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 214.52 3.50 11.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-7 9.0 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 205.03 3.50 11.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-16 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 154.47 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-15 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 154.26 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-14 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 154.04 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-9 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 174.92 3.50 10.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-8 9.0 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 201.79 3.50 11.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-11 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 112.59 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-12 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 111.65 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-10 7.50 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 112.62 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-1 9.0 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 151.65 3.50 9.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

D-37 9.0 mt.
wide
road

40.00 - 147.95 3.50 8.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

Tenements Density Check
Net housing
density

No Of Tenements No Of Persons
Reqd Perm Prop Reqd Perm Prop

750/Hec. - 152 128 - 760 640

Green and open space Area
Name Prop. Area
COP-1 695.56
COP-2 582.70
COP-3 242.47

Land use analysis/Area distribution (Table 2c)
Area covered under Proposed Area in sq. mt. Percentage(%)
Plotted Area 5699.32 56.26
Road Area 2735.96 27.01
Garbage Collection Center 15.02 0.15
For informal Area
Kiosk/booth/Plateform 7.98 0.08
Sector Shopping 122.59 1.21
Convinient Shops 25.23 0.25
Public Open Space 1520.74 15.01
Other Area 4.27 0.04
Total net layout 10131.12 100.00

Individual Amenity Check b)
Name Minimum Area Minimum Count

Reqd Prop Reqd Prop
Convinient Shops 20.00 25.23 - 1.00
Sector Shopping 75.00 122.59 - 1.00
For informal Area
Kiosk/booth/Plateform 7.50 7.98 - 1.00
Garbage Collection
Center 15.00 15.02 1.00 1.00

2.0
0 R

ear
 Se

tba
ck 

3.00 RoadFront Setback 

3.00 RoadFront Setback 

3.00 RoadFront Setback 

3.00 RoadFront Setback 

3.00 RoadFront Setback 

3.00 RoadFront Setback 

1.5
0 R

oad
Fro

nt S
etb

ack
 

2.00 Rear Setback 

2.00 RoadFront Setback 

3.00 Rear Setback 

KEY PLAN

 THE TIMES OF INDIA CAMPUS OF

RESIDENTIAL AREA

TOWNSHIP
PARSAVNATH

 TOWNSHIP
SPRING GARDEN

BUILDING
TIMES OF INDIA

LUCKNOW

BBD UNIVERSITY

AYODHYA/FAIZABAD

FROM BBD UNIVERSITY1.275 KM

FROM INDIRA CANAL & KISAN PATH1.0 KM

 COLLEGE
SHRI RAMSWAROOP

 PROPOSED TOWNSHIP
NEW GARDEN

EN
TR

Y/
EX

IT

EN
TR

Y/
EX

IT

EN
TR

Y/
EX

IT

12
.0

 M
T.

 W
ID

E 
RO

AD

NA
LA

RO
AD

RECHARGE SHAFT WITH TUBEWELL

(3 TO 6MM. )

R.C.C. DEFLECTOR
BAIL PLUG

SLOTS IN WATER LVL.
6 TO 10 M.

1.58 MM. SLOT SIZE
SLOTTED PIPE

100Ø PIPE

FILLED WITH GRAVELS
250 MM. DIA. BORE

3MM. SLOT SIZE
SLOTTED PIPE

BR
IC

K 
W

AL
L 

AS
/D

ET
.

200Ø C.I.D.F. PIPE

G.L.

200Ø C.I. SLUICE VALVE
SLUICE VALVE CHAMBER

305 MM. ED. & 1000 MM. LONG
SCREEN CHANNEL

M.S. SCREEN 305 X 600
OPENING SIZE 25 MM.

STEPS

G.L.

AS / STR. DET.
R.C.C. REMOVABLE SLAB

600 X 600
M.H. OPENING

600 X 600
R.C.C. DEFLECTOR

40 TO 90 MM.
STONE BALLAST

GRAVEL
5 TO 10 MM.

COARSE SAND
1.5 TO 2 MM.

LDA/LD/22-23/3230

15 Jun 2023

15 Jun 2028

Vice  Chairman (Vice Chairman)

2023-01-28

Atul  Sharma (Junior engineer)
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Project Title :Proposed Township "NEW GARDEN" - Developed by "SPRING GARDEN" at Khasra No. 373, and 379 Village-Uttardhauna, Pargana, Tehsil & Distt-Lucknow-226028.

Individual Plot Setback
Plot No.

Pwork-Bldg Abutting
Road

Front Side1 Side2 Rear Coverage FSI
Area

Reqd Prop Reqd Prop Reqd Prop Reqd Prop Prop Prop
D-27 7.50 mt.

wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-28 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-29 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-30 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-31 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-32 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-33 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00

D-33 9.0 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-34 9.0 mt.
wide
road

- - - - - - 0.00 0.00

D-34 9.0 mt.
wide
road

- - - - - - - 0.00 0.00

D-35 9.0 mt.
wide
road

2.00 - - - - - 2.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-36 9.0 mt.
wide
road

2.00 - - - - - 2.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-20 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-21 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-22 9.0 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-22 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00

D-23 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00

D-23 9.0 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-24 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-25 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-26 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-12A 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-17 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-18 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-19 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-2 9.0 mt.
wide
road

1.50 - - - - - 1.50 - 0.00 0.00

D-3 9.0 mt.
wide
road

1.50 - - - - - 1.50 - 0.00 0.00

D-4 9.0 mt.
wide
road

1.50 - - - - - 1.50 - 0.00 0.00

D-5 9.0 mt.
wide
road

- - - - - - 0.00 0.00

D-5 9.0 mt.
wide
road

- - - - - - - 0.00 0.00

D-6 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00

D-6 9.0 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-7 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00

D-7 9.0 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-16 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-15 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-14 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-9 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-8 9.0 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-8 7.50 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00

D-11 7.50 mt.
wide
road

2.00 - - - - - 2.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-12 7.50 mt.
wide
road

2.00 - - - - - - 0.00 0.00

D-10 7.50 mt.
wide
road

2.00 - - - - - 2.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-1 9.0 mt.
wide
road

3.00 - - - - - 3.00 - 0.00 0.00

D-1 ROAD
WIDENING AREA 3.00 - - - - - - - 0.00 0.00

D-37 9.0 mt.
wide
road

2.00 - - - - - 2.00 - 0.00 0.00
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